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General scenario configuration 

Species Swordfish 

Total allowable catch 30,000 t 

Main allocation components  

1 - Baseline weight 5% 

2 - Coastal state weight 5% 

3 - Catch-based weight 90% 

Coastal State components (item 2)  

2.1 - Equal share weight 35% 

2.2 - Socio-economic weight 47.5% 

2.3 - National jurisdiction area surface weight 17.5% 

Socio-economic components (item 2.2)  

2.2.1 - Human Development Index status weight 30% 

2.2.2 - Gross National Income status weight 30% 

2.2.3 - Small Islands Development status weight 40% 

Catch-based configuration parameters  

Reference years 2000-2016 

Reference method Selected period 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 1) 10% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 2) 20% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 3) 30% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 4) 40% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 5) 50% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 6) 60% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 7) 70% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 8) 80% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 9) 90% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 10) 100% 
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Quota (%) table after transition period (Year 10) 

Entity code Entity name Status Baseline Coastal States Catch-based Total 

AUS Australia CP 0.172 0.210 2.724 3.106 

BGD Bangladesh CP 0.172 0.165 0.019 0.357 

CHN China CP 0.172 0.000 1.312 1.485 

COM Comoros CP 0.172 0.403 1.084 1.660 

EUR European Union CP 0.172 0.088 13.519 13.779 

FRAT France (OT) CP 0.172 0.140 0.973 1.286 

GBR United Kingdom CP 0.172 0.105 1.916 2.194 

IDN Indonesia CP 0.172 0.192 8.056 8.420 

IND India CP 0.172 0.218 5.660 6.050 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 0.172 0.152 0.797 1.121 

JPN Japan CP 0.172 0.000 2.080 2.252 

KEN Kenya CP 0.172 0.165 0.493 0.830 

KOR Korea CP 0.172 0.000 0.191 0.363 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 0.172 0.152 11.168 11.492 

MDG Madagascar CP 0.172 0.209 3.382 3.763 

MDV Maldives CP 0.172 0.394 0.863 1.430 

MOZ Mozambique CP 0.172 0.191 1.753 2.117 

MUS Mauritius CP 0.172 0.385 2.156 2.713 

MYS Malaysia CP 0.172 0.112 0.184 0.469 

OMN Oman CP 0.172 0.100 0.377 0.649 

PAK Pakistan CP 0.172 0.179 0.042 0.394 

PHL Philippines CP 0.172 0.000 0.293 0.466 

SDN Sudan CP 0.172 0.191 0.038 0.402 

SOM Somalia CP 0.172 0.209 1.378 1.759 

SYC Seychelles CP 0.172 0.400 4.971 5.543 

THA Thailand CP 0.172 0.112 0.094 0.379 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 0.000 0.000 18.043 18.043 

TZA Tanzania CP 0.172 0.179 0.621 0.972 

YEM Yemen CP 0.172 0.191 3.601 3.964 

ZAF South Africa CP 0.172 0.157 2.214 2.543 
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TAC (metric tonnes; t) table after transition period (Year 10) 

Entity code Entity name Status Baseline Coastal States Catch-based Total 

AUS Australia CP 51.7 63.0 817.1 931.9 

BGD Bangladesh CP 51.7 49.6 5.7 107.1 

CHN China CP 51.7 0.0 393.7 445.4 

COM Comoros CP 51.7 120.9 325.3 497.9 

EUR European Union CP 51.7 26.2 4,055.6 4,133.6 

FRAT France (OT) CP 51.7 42.0 291.9 385.7 

GBR United Kingdom CP 51.7 31.5 574.8 658.1 

IDN Indonesia CP 51.7 57.6 2,416.7 2,526.0 

IND India CP 51.7 65.4 1,698.0 1,815.1 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 51.7 45.5 239.0 336.2 

JPN Japan CP 51.7 0.0 623.9 675.7 

KEN Kenya CP 51.7 49.6 147.8 249.1 

KOR Korea CP 51.7 0.0 57.2 108.9 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 51.7 45.5 3,350.4 3,447.6 

MDG Madagascar CP 51.7 62.7 1,014.6 1,129.0 

MDV Maldives CP 51.7 118.3 258.8 428.9 

MOZ Mozambique CP 51.7 57.4 525.9 635.1 

MUS Mauritius CP 51.7 115.4 646.7 813.8 

MYS Malaysia CP 51.7 33.6 55.3 140.7 

OMN Oman CP 51.7 29.9 113.1 194.8 

PAK Pakistan CP 51.7 53.7 12.7 118.2 

PHL Philippines CP 51.7 0.0 88.0 139.7 

SDN Sudan CP 51.7 57.4 11.4 120.6 

SOM Somalia CP 51.7 62.7 413.4 527.8 

SYC Seychelles CP 51.7 119.9 1,491.3 1,663.0 

THA Thailand CP 51.7 33.6 28.3 113.7 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 0.0 0.0 5,412.8 5,412.8 

TZA Tanzania CP 51.7 53.7 186.2 291.7 

YEM Yemen CP 51.7 57.4 1,080.2 1,189.3 

ZAF South Africa CP 51.7 47.1 664.1 762.9 
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Baseline allocation for Contracting Parties 

Entity code Entity name Status Allocation (%) TAC (t) 

AUS Australia CP 0.172 51.7 

BGD Bangladesh CP 0.172 51.7 

CHN China CP 0.172 51.7 

COM Comoros CP 0.172 51.7 

EUR European Union CP 0.172 51.7 

FRAT France (OT) CP 0.172 51.7 

GBR United Kingdom CP 0.172 51.7 

IDN Indonesia CP 0.172 51.7 

IND India CP 0.172 51.7 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 0.172 51.7 

JPN Japan CP 0.172 51.7 

KEN Kenya CP 0.172 51.7 

KOR Korea CP 0.172 51.7 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 0.172 51.7 

MDG Madagascar CP 0.172 51.7 

MDV Maldives CP 0.172 51.7 

MOZ Mozambique CP 0.172 51.7 

MUS Mauritius CP 0.172 51.7 

MYS Malaysia CP 0.172 51.7 

OMN Oman CP 0.172 51.7 

PAK Pakistan CP 0.172 51.7 

PHL Philippines CP 0.172 51.7 

SDN Sudan CP 0.172 51.7 

SOM Somalia CP 0.172 51.7 

SYC Seychelles CP 0.172 51.7 

THA Thailand CP 0.172 51.7 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 0.000 0.0 

TZA Tanzania CP 0.172 51.7 

YEM Yemen CP 0.172 51.7 

ZAF South Africa CP 0.172 51.7 
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Coastal state allocation 

Equal allocation 

Entity code Entity name Status Allocation (%) TAC (t) 

AUS Australia CP 0.07 21 

BGD Bangladesh CP 0.07 21 

CHN China CP 0.00 0 

COM Comoros CP 0.07 21 

EUR European Union CP 0.07 21 

FRAT France (OT) CP 0.07 21 

GBR United Kingdom CP 0.07 21 

IDN Indonesia CP 0.07 21 

IND India CP 0.07 21 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 0.07 21 

JPN Japan CP 0.00 0 

KEN Kenya CP 0.07 21 

KOR Korea CP 0.00 0 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 0.07 21 

MDG Madagascar CP 0.07 21 

MDV Maldives CP 0.07 21 

MOZ Mozambique CP 0.07 21 

MUS Mauritius CP 0.07 21 

MYS Malaysia CP 0.07 21 

OMN Oman CP 0.07 21 

PAK Pakistan CP 0.07 21 

PHL Philippines CP 0.00 0 

SDN Sudan CP 0.07 21 

SOM Somalia CP 0.07 21 

SYC Seychelles CP 0.07 21 

THA Thailand CP 0.07 21 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 0.00 0 

TZA Tanzania CP 0.07 21 

YEM Yemen CP 0.07 21 

ZAF South Africa CP 0.07 21 
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Socio-economic allocation 

Human Development Index status allocation 

Entity code Entity name Status HDI Allocation (%) TAC (t) 

AUS Australia CP VH 0.000 0.0 

BGD Bangladesh CP ME 0.041 12.3 

CHN China CP - 0.000 0.0 

COM Comoros CP ME 0.041 12.3 

EUR European Union CP VH 0.000 0.0 

FRAT France (OT) CP VH 0.000 0.0 

GBR United Kingdom CP VH 0.000 0.0 

IDN Indonesia CP HI 0.027 8.2 

IND India CP ME 0.041 12.3 

IRN I.R. Iran CP HI 0.027 8.2 

JPN Japan CP - 0.000 0.0 

KEN Kenya CP ME 0.041 12.3 

KOR Korea CP - 0.000 0.0 

LKA Sri Lanka CP HI 0.027 8.2 

MDG Madagascar CP LO 0.055 16.4 

MDV Maldives CP HI 0.027 8.2 

MOZ Mozambique CP LO 0.055 16.4 

MUS Mauritius CP VH 0.000 0.0 

MYS Malaysia CP VH 0.000 0.0 

OMN Oman CP VH 0.000 0.0 

PAK Pakistan CP LO 0.055 16.4 

PHL Philippines CP - 0.000 0.0 

SDN Sudan CP LO 0.055 16.4 

SOM Somalia CP LO 0.055 16.4 

SYC Seychelles CP HI 0.027 8.2 

THA Thailand CP VH 0.000 0.0 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS - 0.000 0.0 

TZA Tanzania CP LO 0.055 16.4 

YEM Yemen CP LO 0.055 16.4 

ZAF South Africa CP HI 0.027 8.2 
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Gross national income status allocation 

Entity code Entity name Status GNI Allocation (%) TAC (t) 

AUS Australia CP HI 0.000 0.0 

BGD Bangladesh CP LM 0.037 11.1 

CHN China CP - 0.000 0.0 

COM Comoros CP LM 0.037 11.1 

EUR European Union CP HI 0.000 0.0 

FRAT France (OT) CP HI 0.000 0.0 

GBR United Kingdom CP HI 0.000 0.0 

IDN Indonesia CP UM 0.025 7.4 

IND India CP LM 0.037 11.1 

IRN I.R. Iran CP LM 0.037 11.1 

JPN Japan CP - 0.000 0.0 

KEN Kenya CP LM 0.037 11.1 

KOR Korea CP - 0.000 0.0 

LKA Sri Lanka CP LM 0.037 11.1 

MDG Madagascar CP LO 0.049 14.7 

MDV Maldives CP UM 0.025 7.4 

MOZ Mozambique CP LO 0.049 14.7 

MUS Mauritius CP UM 0.025 7.4 

MYS Malaysia CP UM 0.025 7.4 

OMN Oman CP HI 0.012 3.7 

PAK Pakistan CP LM 0.037 11.1 

PHL Philippines CP - 0.000 0.0 

SDN Sudan CP LO 0.049 14.7 

SOM Somalia CP LO 0.049 14.7 

SYC Seychelles CP HI 0.012 3.7 

THA Thailand CP UM 0.025 7.4 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS - 0.000 0.0 

TZA Tanzania CP LM 0.037 11.1 

YEM Yemen CP LO 0.049 14.7 

ZAF South Africa CP UM 0.025 7.4 
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Small Islands Development status allocation 

Entity code Entity name Status Allocation (%) TAC (t) 

AUS Australia CP 0.000 0.0 

BGD Bangladesh CP 0.000 0.0 

CHN China CP 0.000 0.0 

COM Comoros CP 0.238 71.2 

EUR European Union CP 0.000 0.0 

FRAT France (OT) CP 0.000 0.0 

GBR United Kingdom CP 0.000 0.0 

IDN Indonesia CP 0.000 0.0 

IND India CP 0.000 0.0 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 0.000 0.0 

JPN Japan CP 0.000 0.0 

KEN Kenya CP 0.000 0.0 

KOR Korea CP 0.000 0.0 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 0.000 0.0 

MDG Madagascar CP 0.000 0.0 

MDV Maldives CP 0.238 71.2 

MOZ Mozambique CP 0.000 0.0 

MUS Mauritius CP 0.238 71.2 

MYS Malaysia CP 0.000 0.0 

OMN Oman CP 0.000 0.0 

PAK Pakistan CP 0.000 0.0 

PHL Philippines CP 0.000 0.0 

SDN Sudan CP 0.000 0.0 

SOM Somalia CP 0.000 0.0 

SYC Seychelles CP 0.238 71.2 

THA Thailand CP 0.000 0.0 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 0.000 0.0 

TZA Tanzania CP 0.000 0.0 

YEM Yemen CP 0.000 0.0 

ZAF South Africa CP 0.000 0.0 
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National Jurisdiction Area allocation 

Entity code Entity name Status NJA size (km2) Allocation (%) TAC (t) 

AUS Australia CP 4,320,207 0.14 42.0 

BGD Bangladesh CP 77,773 0.02 5.3 

CHN China CP NA 0.00 0.0 

COM Comoros CP 164,571 0.02 5.3 

EUR European Union CP 378,244 0.02 5.3 

FRAT France (OT) CP 1,294,307 0.07 21.0 

GBR United Kingdom CP 638,580 0.04 10.5 

IDN Indonesia CP 1,948,313 0.07 21.0 

IND India CP 2,283,347 0.07 21.0 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 161,846 0.02 5.3 

JPN Japan CP NA 0.00 0.0 

KEN Kenya CP 111,436 0.02 5.3 

KOR Korea CP NA 0.00 0.0 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 530,275 0.02 5.3 

MDG Madagascar CP 1,199,904 0.04 10.5 

MDV Maldives CP 916,244 0.04 10.5 

MOZ Mozambique CP 570,059 0.02 5.3 

MUS Mauritius CP 1,272,857 0.05 15.8 

MYS Malaysia CP 62,343 0.02 5.3 

OMN Oman CP 535,212 0.02 5.3 

PAK Pakistan CP 220,792 0.02 5.3 

PHL Philippines CP NA 0.00 0.0 

SDN Sudan CP 66,483 0.02 5.3 

SOM Somalia CP 829,359 0.04 10.5 

SYC Seychelles CP 1,332,252 0.05 15.8 

THA Thailand CP 118,137 0.02 5.3 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS NA 0.00 0.0 

TZA Tanzania CP 240,763 0.02 5.3 

YEM Yemen CP 543,647 0.02 5.3 

ZAF South Africa CP 781,573 0.04 10.5 





IOTC-2024-TCAC-13 

Catch-based allocation (%) 

Entity code Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

AUS Australia CP 2.13 2.19 2.26 2.33 2.39 2.46 2.53 2.59 2.66 2.72 

BGD Bangladesh CP 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.02 

CHN China CP 1.80 1.74 1.69 1.64 1.58 1.53 1.47 1.42 1.37 1.31 

COM Comoros CP 0.93 0.95 0.96 0.98 1.00 1.02 1.03 1.05 1.07 1.08 

EUR European Union CP 17.94 17.45 16.96 16.47 15.98 15.49 14.99 14.50 14.01 13.52 

FRAT France (OT) CP 0.14 0.23 0.33 0.42 0.51 0.60 0.70 0.79 0.88 0.97 

GBR United Kingdom CP 1.61 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.75 1.78 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.92 

IDN Indonesia CP 8.47 8.42 8.38 8.33 8.29 8.24 8.19 8.15 8.10 8.06 

IND India CP 4.38 4.52 4.66 4.80 4.95 5.09 5.23 5.37 5.52 5.66 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 1.34 1.28 1.22 1.16 1.10 1.04 0.98 0.92 0.86 0.80 

JPN Japan CP 3.42 3.27 3.12 2.97 2.82 2.68 2.53 2.38 2.23 2.08 

KEN Kenya CP 0.37 0.39 0.40 0.41 0.43 0.44 0.45 0.47 0.48 0.49 

KOR Korea CP 0.35 0.34 0.32 0.30 0.28 0.26 0.24 0.23 0.21 0.19 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 11.22 11.21 11.21 11.20 11.20 11.19 11.18 11.18 11.17 11.17 

MDG Madagascar CP 0.46 0.79 1.11 1.44 1.76 2.09 2.41 2.73 3.06 3.38 

MDV Maldives CP 0.23 0.30 0.37 0.44 0.51 0.58 0.65 0.72 0.79 0.86 

MOZ Mozambique CP 0.32 0.48 0.64 0.80 0.96 1.11 1.27 1.43 1.59 1.75 

MUS Mauritius CP 0.98 1.11 1.24 1.37 1.50 1.63 1.76 1.89 2.02 2.16 

MYS Malaysia CP 0.23 0.22 0.22 0.21 0.21 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.19 0.18 

OMN Oman CP 0.17 0.19 0.22 0.24 0.26 0.29 0.31 0.33 0.35 0.38 

PAK Pakistan CP 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 

PHL Philippines CP 0.37 0.36 0.36 0.35 0.34 0.33 0.32 0.31 0.30 0.29 

SDN Sudan CP 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 

SOM Somalia CP 0.14 0.28 0.41 0.55 0.69 0.83 0.96 1.10 1.24 1.38 

SYC Seychelles CP 3.40 3.57 3.75 3.92 4.10 4.27 4.45 4.62 4.80 4.97 

THA Thailand CP 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 
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Entity code Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 24.88 24.12 23.36 22.60 21.84 21.08 20.32 19.56 18.80 18.04 

TZA Tanzania CP 0.19 0.24 0.29 0.34 0.38 0.43 0.48 0.53 0.57 0.62 

YEM Yemen CP 3.35 3.38 3.41 3.43 3.46 3.49 3.52 3.55 3.57 3.60 

ZAF South Africa CP 1.07 1.20 1.33 1.45 1.58 1.71 1.83 1.96 2.09 2.21 
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Catch-based allocation (metric tonnes) 

Entity code Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

AUS Australia CP 638.3 658.2 678.1 697.9 717.8 737.7 757.5 777.4 797.3 817.1 

BGD Bangladesh CP 0.6 1.1 1.7 2.3 2.9 3.4 4.0 4.6 5.1 5.7 

CHN China CP 539.4 523.2 507.0 490.8 474.7 458.5 442.3 426.1 409.9 393.7 

COM Comoros CP 278.6 283.8 289.0 294.2 299.4 304.6 309.8 315.0 320.1 325.3 

EUR European Union CP 5,383.2 5,235.7 5,088.2 4,940.7 4,793.2 4,645.7 4,498.2 4,350.6 4,203.1 4,055.6 

FRAT France (OT) CP 42.3 70.0 97.7 125.5 153.2 181.0 208.7 236.5 264.2 291.9 

GBR United Kingdom CP 484.2 494.3 504.4 514.4 524.5 534.6 544.6 554.7 564.8 574.8 

IDN Indonesia CP 2,541.1 2,527.3 2,513.4 2,499.6 2,485.8 2,472.0 2,458.2 2,444.3 2,430.5 2,416.7 

IND India CP 1,312.5 1,355.3 1,398.2 1,441.0 1,483.8 1,526.6 1,569.5 1,612.3 1,655.1 1,698.0 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 402.2 384.0 365.9 347.8 329.6 311.5 293.4 275.3 257.1 239.0 

JPN Japan CP 1,025.8 981.1 936.5 891.8 847.2 802.5 757.9 713.2 668.6 623.9 

KEN Kenya CP 111.5 115.5 119.6 123.6 127.6 131.6 135.7 139.7 143.7 147.8 

KOR Korea CP 105.9 100.5 95.1 89.7 84.3 78.9 73.4 68.0 62.6 57.2 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 3,365.4 3,363.8 3,362.1 3,360.4 3,358.7 3,357.1 3,355.4 3,353.7 3,352.0 3,350.4 

MDG Madagascar CP 139.4 236.6 333.8 431.1 528.3 625.6 722.8 820.1 917.3 1,014.6 

MDV Maldives CP 69.8 90.8 111.8 132.8 153.8 174.8 195.8 216.8 237.8 258.8 

MOZ Mozambique CP 95.1 143.0 190.8 238.7 286.6 334.4 382.3 430.2 478.1 525.9 

MUS Mauritius CP 293.0 332.3 371.6 410.9 450.2 489.5 528.8 568.1 607.4 646.7 

MYS Malaysia CP 68.4 67.0 65.5 64.1 62.6 61.1 59.7 58.2 56.8 55.3 

OMN Oman CP 51.2 58.1 65.0 71.9 78.7 85.6 92.5 99.4 106.2 113.1 

PAK Pakistan CP 1.3 2.5 3.8 5.1 6.3 7.6 8.9 10.1 11.4 12.7 

PHL Philippines CP 111.9 109.3 106.6 103.9 101.3 98.6 96.0 93.3 90.7 88.0 

SDN Sudan CP 1.1 2.3 3.4 4.6 5.7 6.9 8.0 9.1 10.3 11.4 

SOM Somalia CP 41.3 82.7 124.0 165.3 206.7 248.0 289.4 330.7 372.0 413.4 

SYC Seychelles CP 1,018.7 1,071.2 1,123.7 1,176.2 1,228.8 1,281.3 1,333.8 1,386.3 1,438.8 1,491.3 

THA Thailand CP 28.6 28.6 28.6 28.5 28.5 28.5 28.4 28.4 28.4 28.3 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 7,463.8 7,236.0 7,008.1 6,780.2 6,552.4 6,324.5 6,096.6 5,868.7 5,640.8 5,412.8 



IOTC-2024-TCAC-13 

Entity code Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

TZA Tanzania CP 57.7 72.0 86.2 100.5 114.8 129.1 143.3 157.6 171.9 186.2 

YEM Yemen CP 1,005.4 1,013.7 1,022.0 1,030.3 1,038.6 1,046.9 1,055.3 1,063.6 1,071.9 1,080.2 

ZAF South Africa CP 322.1 360.1 398.1 436.1 474.1 512.1 550.1 588.1 626.1 664.1 
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Total allocation (%) 

Entity code Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

AUS Australia CP 2.51 2.58 2.64 2.71 2.78 2.84 2.91 2.97 3.04 3.11 

BGD Bangladesh CP 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.36 0.36 

CHN China CP 1.97 1.92 1.86 1.81 1.75 1.70 1.65 1.59 1.54 1.48 

COM Comoros CP 1.50 1.52 1.54 1.56 1.57 1.59 1.61 1.63 1.64 1.66 

EUR European Union CP 18.20 17.71 17.22 16.73 16.24 15.75 15.25 14.76 14.27 13.78 

FRAT France (OT) CP 0.45 0.55 0.64 0.73 0.82 0.92 1.01 1.10 1.19 1.29 

GBR United Kingdom CP 1.89 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.03 2.06 2.09 2.13 2.16 2.19 

IDN Indonesia CP 8.83 8.79 8.74 8.70 8.65 8.60 8.56 8.51 8.47 8.42 

IND India CP 4.77 4.91 5.05 5.19 5.34 5.48 5.62 5.76 5.91 6.05 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 1.66 1.60 1.54 1.48 1.42 1.36 1.30 1.24 1.18 1.12 

JPN Japan CP 3.59 3.44 3.29 3.15 3.00 2.85 2.70 2.55 2.40 2.25 

KEN Kenya CP 0.71 0.72 0.74 0.75 0.76 0.78 0.79 0.80 0.82 0.83 

KOR Korea CP 0.53 0.51 0.49 0.47 0.45 0.44 0.42 0.40 0.38 0.36 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 11.54 11.54 11.53 11.53 11.52 11.51 11.51 11.50 11.50 11.49 

MDG Madagascar CP 0.85 1.17 1.49 1.82 2.14 2.47 2.79 3.11 3.44 3.76 

MDV Maldives CP 0.80 0.87 0.94 1.01 1.08 1.15 1.22 1.29 1.36 1.43 

MOZ Mozambique CP 0.68 0.84 1.00 1.16 1.32 1.48 1.64 1.80 1.96 2.12 

MUS Mauritius CP 1.53 1.66 1.80 1.93 2.06 2.19 2.32 2.45 2.58 2.71 

MYS Malaysia CP 0.51 0.51 0.50 0.50 0.49 0.49 0.48 0.48 0.47 0.47 

OMN Oman CP 0.44 0.47 0.49 0.51 0.53 0.56 0.58 0.60 0.63 0.65 

PAK Pakistan CP 0.36 0.36 0.36 0.37 0.37 0.38 0.38 0.39 0.39 0.39 

PHL Philippines CP 0.55 0.54 0.53 0.52 0.51 0.50 0.49 0.48 0.47 0.47 

SDN Sudan CP 0.37 0.37 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.40 0.40 

SOM Somalia CP 0.52 0.66 0.79 0.93 1.07 1.21 1.35 1.48 1.62 1.76 

SYC Seychelles CP 3.97 4.14 4.32 4.49 4.67 4.84 5.02 5.19 5.37 5.54 

THA Thailand CP 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 24.88 24.12 23.36 22.60 21.84 21.08 20.32 19.56 18.80 18.04 
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Entity code Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

TZA Tanzania CP 0.54 0.59 0.64 0.69 0.73 0.78 0.83 0.88 0.92 0.97 

YEM Yemen CP 3.72 3.74 3.77 3.80 3.83 3.85 3.88 3.91 3.94 3.96 

ZAF South Africa CP 1.40 1.53 1.66 1.78 1.91 2.04 2.16 2.29 2.42 2.54 

  



IOTC-2024-TCAC-13 

Total allocation (metric tonnes) 

Entity code Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

AUS Australia CP 753.1 772.9 792.8 812.7 832.5 852.4 872.3 892.1 912.0 931.9 

BGD Bangladesh CP 101.9 102.5 103.1 103.7 104.2 104.8 105.4 105.9 106.5 107.1 

CHN China CP 591.2 575.0 558.8 542.6 526.4 510.2 494.0 477.8 461.6 445.4 

COM Comoros CP 451.2 456.4 461.6 466.8 472.0 477.2 482.4 487.6 492.8 497.9 

EUR European Union CP 5,461.1 5,313.6 5,166.2 5,018.7 4,871.1 4,723.6 4,576.1 4,428.6 4,281.1 4,133.6 

FRAT France (OT) CP 136.0 163.7 191.5 219.2 246.9 274.7 302.4 330.2 357.9 385.7 

GBR United Kingdom CP 567.4 577.5 587.6 597.6 607.7 617.8 627.9 637.9 648.0 658.1 

IDN Indonesia CP 2,650.4 2,636.6 2,622.8 2,608.9 2,595.1 2,581.3 2,567.5 2,553.7 2,539.8 2,526.0 

IND India CP 1,429.6 1,472.4 1,515.3 1,558.1 1,600.9 1,643.8 1,686.6 1,729.4 1,772.2 1,815.1 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 499.4 481.3 463.2 445.0 426.9 408.8 390.6 372.5 354.4 336.2 

JPN Japan CP 1,077.5 1,032.8 988.2 943.6 898.9 854.3 809.6 765.0 720.3 675.7 

KEN Kenya CP 212.9 216.9 220.9 225.0 229.0 233.0 237.0 241.1 245.1 249.1 

KOR Korea CP 157.7 152.2 146.8 141.4 136.0 130.6 125.2 119.7 114.3 108.9 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 3,462.7 3,461.0 3,459.3 3,457.7 3,456.0 3,454.3 3,452.6 3,451.0 3,449.3 3,447.6 

MDG Madagascar CP 253.8 351.0 448.2 545.5 642.7 740.0 837.2 934.5 1,031.7 1,129.0 

MDV Maldives CP 239.8 260.8 281.8 302.8 323.8 344.8 365.8 386.9 407.9 428.9 

MOZ Mozambique CP 204.3 252.1 300.0 347.9 395.7 443.6 491.5 539.3 587.2 635.1 

MUS Mauritius CP 460.1 499.4 538.7 578.0 617.3 656.6 695.9 735.2 774.5 813.8 

MYS Malaysia CP 153.8 152.3 150.9 149.4 147.9 146.5 145.0 143.6 142.1 140.7 

OMN Oman CP 132.9 139.8 146.6 153.5 160.4 167.3 174.2 181.0 187.9 194.8 

PAK Pakistan CP 106.7 108.0 109.3 110.5 111.8 113.1 114.4 115.6 116.9 118.2 

PHL Philippines CP 163.6 161.0 158.3 155.7 153.0 150.3 147.7 145.0 142.4 139.7 

SDN Sudan CP 110.3 111.4 112.6 113.7 114.9 116.0 117.2 118.3 119.4 120.6 

SOM Somalia CP 155.7 197.1 238.4 279.7 321.1 362.4 403.8 445.1 486.4 527.8 

SYC Seychelles CP 1,190.3 1,242.9 1,295.4 1,347.9 1,400.4 1,452.9 1,505.4 1,557.9 1,610.5 1,663.0 

THA Thailand CP 114.0 114.0 113.9 113.9 113.8 113.8 113.8 113.7 113.7 113.7 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 7,463.8 7,236.0 7,008.1 6,780.2 6,552.4 6,324.5 6,096.6 5,868.7 5,640.8 5,412.8 
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Entity code Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

TZA Tanzania CP 163.2 177.4 191.7 206.0 220.3 234.5 248.8 263.1 277.4 291.7 

YEM Yemen CP 1,114.6 1,122.9 1,131.2 1,139.5 1,147.8 1,156.1 1,164.4 1,172.7 1,181.0 1,189.3 

ZAF South Africa CP 421.0 459.0 496.9 534.9 572.9 610.9 648.9 686.9 724.9 762.9 
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